



## PRODUCT SPECIFICATION



### Balsamic Vinegar of Modena PGI S. 12 GOLD CAP & TUBE 250ml

Protected Geographical Indication

<b>PRODUCT CODE</b>	<b>G4822</b> <b>EAN Code: 8053676822225</b>
<b>COUNTRY OF ORIGIN</b>	ITALY (Intrastat code: 22090011)
<b>DESCRIPTION</b>	Balsamic Vinegar of Modena obtained from cooked grape musts of Trebbiano and Lambrusco grapes of Modena and wine vinegar.
<b>INGREDIENTS</b>	Cooked grape must, wine vinegar
<b>CONSUMER PACK</b>	Glass bottle 250 ml. Pourer cap and gold capsule. Individual gold tube and recipe book.
<b>SALES PACK</b>	Carton with 6 pieces. Gross weight: 4,56 Kg
<b>PALLET SCHEME</b>	Carton sizes 235x165 h.240 mm Pallet 80x120cm: 144 cartons for each pallet 24x6 layers Pallet 100x120cm: 180 cartons for each pallet 30x6 layers
<b>SHELF LIFE</b>	10 years from production date with unopened original packaging.
<b>STORAGE CONDITIONS</b>	Once opened, keep at room temperature away from direct sunlight and heat
<b>USAGE SUGGESTIONS</b>	Ideal on salads, cooked veggies, meat and seafood, potatoes, eggs, pizza, cheese, fruit salad, vanilla ice-cream, cheesecake, pancakes, strawberries...
<b>PROCESS</b>	Bittersweet vinegar made of grape vinegar and cooked grape must blended together and aged in wood barrels for minimum 60 days and with min. 6% acidity according to IGP/PGI regulation. The more it is aged the more it gets thick. Before bottling, product is analysed to check the required specifications, then bottled, labelled and packed in the sales unit.

#### TECHNICAL DATA

<b>APPEARANCE-COLOUR</b>	Liquid, pleasantly creamy, shiny intense brow with dark red reflections.
<b>FLAVOUR</b>	Sweet and sour well balanced, acidic persistent with fruity grape hints
<b>TASTE</b>	Sweet and sour pleasantly balanced, fruity typical of cooked must.
<b>DENSITY (20 °C)</b>	Min. 1.30
<b>ACIDITY</b>	Min. 6%
<b>ALLERGENS</b>	Sulphites < 30 mg/l. No other allergens are present in the product or for Intentional addition, neither derived from ingredients and not for cross contamination
<b>pH</b>	< 4
<b>MOULDS &amp; YEASTS</b>	< 10 UFC/ml
<b>PESTICIDES</b>	Within the law parameters
<b>HEAVY METALS</b>	Cu Max 1,0 mg/l Zn Max 5,0 mg/l Pb max 0,2 mg/l

#### NUTRITION FACTS (Average for 100ml)

<b>ENERGY</b>	1070kJ / 255kcal
<b>FAT</b>	0 g
<b>OF WHICH SATURATES</b>	0 g
<b>CARBOHYDRATES</b>	59 g
<b>OF WHICH SUGARS</b>	59 g
<b>PROTEIN</b>	1.10 g
<b>SALT</b>	0.06 g



## PRODUCT SPECIFICATION



**NOTES:**

- Free from GMO material
- Free from colouring and preservative agents
- Contains sulphites (not added)

Approved on 03/01/2022 by Quality Department